Minnesota Education Statistics Summary
2001-2002

Districts, Schools & Teachers

Public School Districts

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July 1
Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia)
Special School Districts

Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917)

Integration Districts

Tribal Schools

Charter Schools

State Schools/Academies

Education Districts

Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts

Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts
Telecommunication Districts

Public Schools

Number of Schools as of July 1

Area Learning Centers (ALC's)

K-12 Schools

Elementary Schools

Middle Schools

Secondary Schools
Junior Highs
Senior Highs
Combined

Public School Teachers

Teachers--Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1

Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE 1,444
Kindergarten FTE 2,066
Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6) 23,761
Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12) 23,256
Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed) 1,170
Special Education FTE 8,496

Average Years of Teaching Experience-statewide

New Teachers FTE (newly licensed & first teaching assignment)
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Public Schools Enroliment & Graduates

2001-2002

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enroliment 9,671
K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2001 842,623
Kindergarten 58,458
Elementary (grades 1 through 6) 371,914

Grade 1 58,429

Grade 2 59,392

Grade 3 61,360

Grade 4 62,651

Grade 5 63,832

Grade 6 66,250
Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 412,251

Grade 7 66,770

Grade 8 66,866

Grade 9 69,123

Grade 10 70,902

Grade 11 69,558

Grade 12 69,032
Male (grades K-12) 433,025
Female (grades K-12) 409,598
Native American (grades K-12) 17,832
Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12) 44,075
Hispanic (grades K-12) 31,534
Black (grades K-12) 59,336
White (grades K-12) 689,846
Special Education--receiving services (grades K-12) 100,872
English Language Learners (grades K-12) 48,780
Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12) 224,829
Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12) 10,162

Elementary (grades K-6) 6,082

Secondary (grades 7-12) 4,080
"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District (grades K-12) 26,266

Elementary (grades K-6) 12,881

Secondary (grades 7-12) 9,229

Graduates (2000-2001): 56,581



Non-Public Schools Enroliment

Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 2001

Number of Non-Public Schools

K-12 Enroliment as of October 1, 2001
Kindergarten
Elementary (grades 1 through 6)
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Secondary (grades 7 through 12)

Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11
Grade 12

8,312
7,947
7,892
7,638
7,567
7,453

6,393
5,958
4,542
4,525
4,310
3,946

15,610

491

85,111
8,628
46,809

29,674



