# Minnesota Education Statistics Summary 2001-2002

## **Districts, Schools & Teachers**

#### **Public School Districts**

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July 1 Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia) Special School Districts Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917) Integration Districts Tribal Schools Charter Schools State Schools/Academies Education Districts Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts Telecommunication Districts		339 2 2 3 5 4 69 2 18 23 14		
Public Schools				
Number of Schools as of July 1		1,800		
Area Learning Centers (ALC's) K-12 Schools Elementary Schools Middle Schools Secondary Schools Junior Highs Senior Highs Combined		183 13 969 163 472 62 201 209		
Public School Teachers				
TeachersFull-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1		53,100		
Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE Kindergarten FTE Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6) Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12) Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed) Special Education FTE	1,444 2,066 23,761 23,256 1,170 8,496			
Average Years of Teaching Experience-statewide		13.76		
New Teachers FTE (newly licensed & first teaching assignment)		2,171		

## **Public Schools Enrollment & Graduates**

#### 2001-2002

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enrollment K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2001		9,671 842,623
Kindergarten Elementary (grades 1 through 6) Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) Grade 7	58,429 59,392 61,360 62,651 63,832 66,250 66,770	58,458 371,914 412,251
Grade 8 Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12  Male (grades K-12)	66,866 69,123 70,902 69,558 69,032	433,025
Female (grades K-12)  Native American (grades K-12)  Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12)  Hispanic (grades K-12)  Black (grades K-12)  White (grades K-12)		409,598 17,832 44,075 31,534 59,336 689,846
Special Educationreceiving services (grades K-12) English Language Learners (grades K-12) Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12)		100,872 48,780 224,829
Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12)  Elementary (grades K-6)  Secondary (grades 7-12)	6,082 4,080	10,162
"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District (grades K-12) Elementary (grades K-6) Secondary (grades 7-12)	12,881 9,229	26,266
Graduates (2000-2001):		56,581

## **Non-Public Schools Enrollment**

Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 2001		15,610
Number of Non-Public Schools		491
K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2001		85,111
Kindergarten		8,628
Elementary (grades 1 through 6)		46,809
Grade 1	8,312	
Grade 2	7,947	
Grade 3	7,892	
Grade 4	7,638	
Grade 5	7,567	
Grade 6	7,453	
Secondary (grades 7 through 12)		29,674
Grade 7	6,393	
Grade 8	5,958	
Grade 9	4,542	
Grade 10	4,525	
Grade 11	4,310	
Grade 12	3,946	